11				
	CASSIA COUNTY	STATE OF IDAHO	MARCH 14, 2023	
	SAMPLE ELECTION BALLOT			
INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER				
21	To vote, fill in the oval ( ) next to the response of your choice. If you make a mistake, request a new ballot from an election worker.			
	JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 381			
	SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION  JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 381, POWER AND CASSIA COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO  March 14, 2023			
40				
41 42	The Board of Trustees of Joint School District No. 381, Power and Cassia Counties, State of Idaho, is seeking authorization to levy a Supplemental Levy for the following purposes and approximate amount of levy funds to be allocated to each use:			
	DISCLOSURE: The purpose for which this supplemental maintenance and operations levy will be used include;			
	Purpose	Amount		
46	Salaries and Benefits for Teachers and	Staff \$2,480,000		
40	School Resource Officers, Safety and Security \$ 65,000			
	Classroom Supplies and Curriculum	\$ 130,000		
	Technology Devices & Software	\$ 75,000		
	Total Amount:	\$2,750,000		
52	QUESTION: Shall the Board of Trustees of Joint School District No. 381, Power and Cassia Counties, State of Idaho, be authorized and empowered to levy a Supplemental Levy in the amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$2,750,000) per year for two (2) years, commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2025, for the purposes stated above; all as provided in the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on December 19, 2022?  The estimated average annual cost to the taxpayer on the proposed levy is a tax of \$234 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value, per year, based on current conditions. The proposed levy replaces an existing levy that expires on June 30, 2023 and that currently costs \$225 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value. If the proposed levy is approved, the tax per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value is expected to increase by \$9 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value.  IN FAVOR OF AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,750,000 PER YEAR FOR TWO (2) YEARS  AGAINST AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,750,000 PER YEAR FOR TWO (2) YEARS			
		OFFICIAL STAMP BOX		
			Typ:01 Seq:0014 Spl:01	

----+